CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK
Communion & All Saints’ Sunday

Sunday, November 6

Monday, November 7

Tuesday, November 8

Wednesday, November 9
Thursday, November 10

Friday, November 11
Saturday, November 12

Sunday, November 13

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

7:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

4:15 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
1:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)

Election Polling Station (Fellowship Hall)
NO MEN’S BREAKFAST
Miriam-Naomi Circle (Sanctuary)

Violin Lessons (Sanctuary)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Boy Scouts Regatta
PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Growing Faith (Upstairs)

Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)

Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of November 6th, 2022

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, November 6th. In preparation for those watching
the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will
provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord’s Supper
together.

We will not have the Men’s Prayer Breakfast on November 8th due to Election Day
and the usage of the Fellowship Hall as a Polling Station. We will resume our regular
meeting on November 15th.

Elder Nominating Forms are in the sanctuary and can be found online under Events and
Registration. The Elder Nominating Committee welcomes suggestions for the two Elder
positions: Fellowship Elder and Mission Elder.

Sunrise is partnering with Christmas at Sea again this year to provide gift boxes to the
seafarers that visit the Port of Charleston. In 2021, Sunrise Church packed and delivered
60 Christmas gift boxes to visiting seafarers. Boxes are available in the Narthex or in the
bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors. Lists of requested items to fill each box with are
taped to each box. Fill the boxes only with the items listed on the list provided, gift wrap
the box, and label the outside if it is for a male or female (labels are also provided in the
Narthex but feel free to make your own). Boxes need to be returned to the church by
November 20th. Thank you so much for your generocity!

If anyone is interested in ringing handbells, please reach out to Matthew at
mthwprkr5617@icloud.com or 843-478-5423. Practices will be held on Thursday
evenings and Sunday mornings.

Sunrise is teaming up with Neighbors Together in a Christmas Kid Mission Coat Drive.
Help keep our neighbors warm! We are asking for new coats for our neighbors this holiday
season. Priority sizes are children’s sizes and men’s coats. Please bring in coats by
November 27th and place them in the bin in the Narthex. Thank you!

Kitchen Help Needed! If you’re able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up
after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.
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