CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Communion & All Saints' Sunday				Communion & All Saints' Sunday		
Sunday, November 6	9:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)	Sunday, November 6	9:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)	
	9:30 a.m.	Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)		9:30 a.m.	Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)	
	10:00 a.m.	Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)		10:00 a.m.	Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)	
	10:00 a.m.	Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)		10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m.	Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)	
	10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online)		10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online)	
	4.20 m m	Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)		1:20 n m	Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)	
	4:30 p.m.	Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)		4:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)	
	5:30 p.m.			-	- · · · ·	
Monday, November 7	1:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs)	Monday, November 7	1:30 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs)	
	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)		5:30 p.m. 6:45 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)	
	6:45 p.m.	Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)		-		
Tuesday, November 8	7:00 a.m.	Election Polling Station (Fellowship Hall) NO MEN'S BREAKFAST	Tuesday, November 8	7:00 a.m.	Election Polling Station (Fellowship Hall) NO MEN'S BREAKFAST	
	10:00 a.m.	Miriam-Naomi Circle (Sanctuary)		10:00 a.m.	Miriam-Naomi Circle (Sanctuary)	
	4:15 p.m.	Violin Lessons (Sanctuary)		4:15 p.m.	Violin Lessons (Sanctuary)	
Wednesday, November 9	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, November 9	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	
Thursday, November 10	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)	Thursday, November 10	5:30 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall)	
	6:00 p.m.	Choir Practice		6:00 p.m.	Choir Practice	
Friday, November 11	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, November 11	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	
Saturday, November 12	10:00 a.m.	Boy Scouts Regatta	Saturday, November 12	10:00 a.m.	Boy Scouts Regatta	
	1:00 p.m.	PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)		1:00 p.m.	PVP Rehearsal (Fellowship Hall)	
Sunday, November 13	9:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)	Sunday, November 13	9:00 a.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)	
	9:00 a.m.	Growing Faith (Upstairs)		9:00 a.m.	Growing Faith (Upstairs)	
	9:30 a.m.	Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)		9:30 a.m.	Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)	
	10:00 a.m.	Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)		10:00 a.m.	Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)	
	10:00 a.m.	Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)		10:00 a.m.	Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)	
	10:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)		10:00 a.m.	Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)	
	11:00 a.m.	Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)		11:00 a.m.	Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)	
	4:30 p.m.	Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)		4:30 p.m.	Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)	
	5:30 p.m.	Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)		5:30 p.m.	Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)	

Announcements

Week of November 6th, 2022

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, November 6th. In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

We will not have the Men's Prayer Breakfast on November 8th due to Election Day and the usage of the Fellowship Hall as a Polling Station. We will resume our regular meeting on November 15th.

Elder Nominating Forms are in the sanctuary and can be found online under Events and Registration. The Elder Nominating Committee welcomes suggestions for the two Elder positions: Fellowship Elder and Mission Elder.

Sunrise is partnering with Christmas at Sea again this year to provide gift boxes to the seafarers that visit the Port of Charleston. In 2021, Sunrise Church packed and delivered 60 Christmas gift boxes to visiting seafarers. Boxes are available in the Narthex or in the bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors. Lists of requested items to fill each box with are taped to each box. Fill the boxes only with the items listed on the list provided, gift wrap the box, and label the outside if it is for a male or female (labels are also provided in the Narthex but feel free to make your own). Boxes need to be returned to the church by November 20th. Thank you so much for your generocity!

If anyone is interested in ringing handbells, please reach out to Matthew at <u>mthwprkr5617@icloud.com</u> or 843-478-5423. Practices will be held on Thursday evenings and Sunday mornings.

Sunrise is teaming up with Neighbors Together in a Christmas Kid Mission Coat Drive. Help keep our neighbors warm! We are asking for new coats for our neighbors this holiday season. Priority sizes are children's sizes and men's coats. Please bring in coats by November 27th and place them in the bin in the Narthex. Thank you!

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.

Announcements

Week of November 6th, 2022

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, November 6th. In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

We will not have the Men's Prayer Breakfast on November 8th due to Election Day and the usage of the Fellowship Hall as a Polling Station. We will resume our regular meeting on November 15th.

Elder Nominating Forms are in the sanctuary and can be found online under Events and Registration. The Elder Nominating Committee welcomes suggestions for the two Elder positions: Fellowship Elder and Mission Elder.

Sunrise is partnering with Christmas at Sea again this year to provide gift boxes to the seafarers that visit the Port of Charleston. In 2021, Sunrise Church packed and delivered 60 Christmas gift boxes to visiting seafarers. Boxes are available in the Narthex or in the bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors. Lists of requested items to fill each box with are taped to each box. Fill the boxes only with the items listed on the list provided, gift wrap the box, and label the outside if it is for a male or female (labels are also provided in the Narthex but feel free to make your own). Boxes need to be returned to the church by November 20th. Thank you so much for your generocity!

If anyone is interested in ringing handbells, please reach out to Matthew at <u>mthwprkr5617@icloud.com</u> or 843-478-5423. Practices will be held on Thursday evenings and Sunday mornings.

Sunrise is teaming up with Neighbors Together in a Christmas Kid Mission Coat Drive. Help keep our neighbors warm! We are asking for new coats for our neighbors this holiday season. Priority sizes are children's sizes and men's coats. Please bring in coats by November 27th and place them in the bin in the Narthex. Thank you!

Kitchen Help Needed! If you're able to help set up Fellowship at 8:30 a.m. or clean up after Sunday worship services, please sign up on the signup sheets in the kitchen.